ST JOHN'S SCHOOL

Date: 30.06.2025

Route No. SJS-J1 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 16KT 2478 DRIVER: SULEMAN MOB. 9198201398
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 VIHAAN HOMES SEC-01 GNW 08.00 AM 01.25 PM
2 APEX GOLF AVENUE 08.05 AM 01.20 PM
3 ACE ASPIRE 08.10 AM 01.15 PM
4 IRISH PEARLS 08.09AM 01.12PM
5 EARTHCONE SANSKRITI 08.12 AM 01.10 PM
6 CASA ROYAL 08.15 AM 01.05 PM
7 CRC SUBLIMIS 08.18 AM 01.00 PM
8 PANCHSHEEL HYNISH GATE NO.2 08.20 AM 12.55 PM
9 ECO VILLAGE-1 GATE NO.3 08.22 AM 12.50 PM
10 STELLAR ONE 08.25 AM 12.45 PM
11 PANCHSHEEL HYNISH GATE NO.1 08.30 AM 12.40 PM
12 ECO VILLAGE-1 GATE NO.2 08.35 AM 12.37 PM
13 ECO VILLAGE-1 GATE NO.1 08.40 AM 12.35 PM

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098

ST JOHN'S SCHOOL

Date: 30.06.2025

Route No. SJS-J2 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26

Reg.No. UP 14ET 3010 DRIVER: KAPIL MOB. 7830365163
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 ACE DIVINO 07:55AM. 01.20 PM
2 JALPURA 08:00AM 01:15PM
3 LOTUS VILLA 08.05 AM 01.10 PM
4 FLORA HERITAGE 08.10 AM 01.10 PM
5 [AIGIN ROYAL 08.15 AM 01.07 PM
6 ARIHANT AMBER 08.16 AM 01.05 PM
7 HERITAGE FLOOR JALPURA 08.18 AM 01.00 PM
8 ACE CITY GATE NO-2 08.20 AM 12.55 PM
9 STELLAR JEEVAN MAIN GATE 08.22AM 12.52PM
10 |PARAMOUNT EMOTIONS FRONT GATE 08.25 AM 12.35 PM
11 |TRIDENT EMBASSY FRONT GATE 08.25 AM 12.35 PM
12 |RAJHANS RESIDENCY 08.28AM 12.38PM
13 |DEVIKA GOLD HOMES 08.30 AM 12.40 pm
14 |TRIDENT EMBASSY BACK GATE 08.32 AM 12.42 pm
14 PARAMOUNT EMOTIONS BACK GATE 08.34 AM 12.45 pm
15 STELLAR JEEVAN BACK GATE 08.36 AM 12.47 pm
16 |[JUICE CORNER (BEHIND STELLAR JEEVAN)/ NIX HOSPITAL 08.38 AM 12.50 pm
17 DAUJI RESTAURANT

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098

ST JOHN'S SCHOOL

Date: 30.06.2025

Route No. SJS-J3

BUS STOPS

Session: 2025-26

Reg.No. UP 16HT 3370

DRIVER: SUBHASH

MOB-9013831212

Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 SKS GREEN ARCH 08.00 AM 12.54 PM
2 NOIDA EXTN-GR GARDEN 08.05 AM 01.12 PM
3 CASA GREEN 08.06 AM 01.10 PM
4 NIRALA ASPIRE 08.07 AM 12.56 PM
5 GULSHAN BELLINA 08.08 AM 01.00 AM
6 AJNARA LE GARDEN 08.10 AM 01.02 PM
7 PANCHSHEEL GREEN-2 08.15 AM 01.05 PM
8 RATAN PEARLS 08.16 AM 01.07 PM
9 FRANCH APPARTMENT 08.20 AM 12.51 PM
10 |PANCHSHEEL GREEN-1 GATE NO-1 08.23 AM 12.46 PM
11 |AJNERA HOMES GATE NO-2 08.25 AM 12.48 PM
12 |AJNERA HOMES GATE NO-3 08.26AM 12.45 PM
13 |ECO VILLAGE-2 GATE NO.3 08.27 AM 12.44 PM
14 |AASTHA GREENS 08.30 AM 12.40 PM
15 |ECO VILLAGE-2 GATE NO.2 08.32 AM 12.42 PM

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098




ST JOHN'S SCHOOL

Date: 30.06.2025

Route No. SJS-J4 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 17AT 1843 DRIVER: SAKIR MOB : 9565713394
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 NOIDA SECTOR-117 UNITECH UNIHOME 08.05 AM 12.45 PM
2 NOIDA SECTOR-120 RG RESIDENCY 08.10 AM 12.50 PM
3 NOIDA SECTOR-120 AMRAPALI ZODIAC
4 SECTOR 73 MAIN ROAD / GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL 08.15 AM 12.55 PM
5 SECTOR 70 PALM OASIS 08.18AM 12.58 PM
6 NOIDA SECTOR-121 GARHI CHAUKHANDI VILL. 08.20AM 01.00PM
7 SECTOR-121 AJNERA HOMES 08.25 AM 01.05 PM
TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098
ST JOHN'S SCHOOL Date: 30.06.2025
Route No. SJS-J5 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 16HT 9160 DRIVER: BRIJESH KUMAR MOB. 9717975438
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 AMARPALI LESUIRE PARK 08.05AM 12.45 PM
2 RIVER VIEW APPT. 08.07AM 12.47 PM
3 GAUR SAUNDARYAM 08.10 AM 01.15 PM
4 CHERRY COUNTY BACK GATE 08.12AM 01.10PM
5 AMRAPALI CENTURIAN PARK MAIN GATE 08.15AM 1.05 PM
6 CENTURIAN PARK LOW RISE 08.16 AM 01.03 PM
7 LA RESIDENTIA 08.18 AM 01.00 PM
8 SPRING MEADOWS 08.20 AM 12.58 PM
9 NIRALA ESTATE PHASE 1 08.22 AM 12.55 PM
10 PATEL NEW TOWN 08.23 AM 12.52 PM
1 NIRALA ESTATE PHASE 2 08.24 AM 12.50 PM
12 [VALENCIA HOMES 08.30 AM 12.35 PM
13 |ARIHANT ARDEN GATE NO.3 08.32 AM 12.37 PM
14 [ARIHANT ARDEN GATE NO.2 08.35 AM 12.40 PM
TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098
ST JOHN'S SCHOOL Date: 30.06.2025
Route No. SJS-J6 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 16HT 1759 DRIVER: DEVRAJ MOB - 8743958955
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 GOLF HOMES GATE NO: 2 08.00 AM 12.40 PM
2 SHABERI 08.05 AM 12.45 PM
3 SKY TECH MERION GATE NO. 2 08.10 AM 12.50 PM
4 LAVONI GATE NO. 2 08.15 AM 12.55 PM
5 CROSSING REPUBLIK GH-7 GATE NO.1 08.17 AM 01.00 PM
6 CROSSING REPUBLIK GH-7 GATE NO.3 08.18 AM 01.01 PM
7 SAVIOUR 08.23 AM 01.05 PM
8 MAHAGUN MASCOT GATE NO. 2 08.25 AM 01.10 PM
9 CROSSING REPUBLIK PARAMOUNT SYMPHONY 08.27 AM 01.12 PM
10 [CROSSING REPUBLIK PANCHSHEEL WELLINGTON 08.28 AM 01.15PM
1 GARDENIA SQAURE 08.29 AM 01.16 PM
12 [CROSSING REPUBLIK ASSOTECH THE NEST 08.30 AM 01.18 PM
13 |KINGWOOD COURT CROSSING REPUBLIK 08.32 AM 01.20 PM
TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098
ST JOHN'S SCHOOL Date: 30.06.2025
Route No. SJS-J7 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 14FT 6359 DRIVER: KULDEEP MOB. 9286267450
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time
1 HABIBPUR TRANSPORT 08.05 AM 01.00 PM
2 ARIHANT ABODE 08.10 AM 01.12 PM
3 AMAATRA HOMES SEC-10 GNW 08.12 AM 01.10 PM
4 VICTORY ONE CENTRAL MAIN GATE 08.15 AM 01.07 PM
5 COCO COUNTY 08.18 AM 12.52 PM
6 MAHAGUN MANTRA 08.20 AM 12.50 PM
7 A BLOCK SECTOR-3, GNW 08.25 AM 12.47 PM
8 GREEN ARCH 08.29 AM 12.45 PM
9 HIMALAYA PRIDE 08.30 AM 12.52 PM
10 [AMARPALI DREAM VILLA 08.31AM 12.51 PM
11 SAMRIDHI GRAND AVENUE 08.32 AM 12.50 PM




12 |ROYAL NEST 08.35 AM 12.42 PM
13 |HABITEC PANCHVATRA 08.38 AM 12.40 PM
14 [JM FLORANCE 08.40 AM 12.38 PM
15 |GALAXY VEGA 08.42 AM 12.45 PM
16 |EROS SAMPOORNAM 08.45 AM 12.35 PM

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098

ST JOHN'S SCHOOL Date: 30.06.2025
Route No. SJS-J8 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 16MT 2098 DRIVER: SUBHASH MOB. 7268005481
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time

1 GURUDWARA / SUDAMAPURI 08.00 AM 01.00 PM

2 MAHAGUN MYWOODS 08.05 AM 12.45 PM

3 10th AVENUE 08.07AM 12.48 PM

4 GAUR CITY-Il GALAXY NORTH AVENUE 08.10 AM 12.50 PM

5 GAUR CITY-Il 11TH AVENUE 08.10 AM 12.52 PM

6 GAUR CITY-l PRISTINE AVENUE

7 GAUR CITY-Il AISHWARYAM

8 GAUR CITY-Il CASA WOODS 0812 AM 12.55PM

9 GAUR CITY-Il WHITE ORCHID

10 GAUR CITY-Il 12TH AVENUE 08.15 AM 12.58 PM

11 GAUR CITY-Il GALAXY ROYAL 08.16 AM 01.00 PM

12 GAUR CITY-Il 16TH AVENUE 08.17 AM 01.05 PM

13 RAKSHA ADDILA 08.18 AM 01.06 PM

14 [(VVIP HOMES 08.19 AM 01.07 PM

15 GAUR CITY-Il 14TH AVENUE 08.20 AM 01.08 PM

16 GAUR CITY-Il 14TH AVENUE PETROL PUMP GATE 08.25 AM 01.10 PM

17 PALM OLYMPIA MAIN GATE 08.27 AM 01.15 PM

18 EXOTICA DREAMVILLE 08.30 AM 01.20 PM

19 [VEDANTAM 08.35 AM 01.25 PM

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098
ST JOHN'S SCHOOL Date: 30.06.2025
Route No. SJS-J9 BUS STOPS Session: 2025-26
Reg.No. UP 16KT 2479 DRIVER: TAHIR ALI MOB. 9990577734
Sr. No. Bus Stop Pick Time Drop Time

1 JKG PALM COURT 08.05AM 12.45 PM

2 GAUR CITY-I CITY PLAZA

3 GAUR CITY-l 4TH AVENUE 0810 AM 1248 PM

4 GAUR CITY-I GALAXY NORTH AVENUE 08.12 AM 12.50 PM

5 GAUR CITY-I PARK AVENUE 08.15 AM 12.52 PM

6 GAUR CITY-I 5TH AVENUE 08.12 AM 12:50 PM

7 GAUR CITY-I 6TH AVENUE 08.20 AM 12:55 PM

8 GAUR CITY-l 1ST AVENUE .

9 GAUR CITY-I SAYA ZION 08.21AM 12:56 PM

10 GAUR CITY-l 7TH AVENUE 08.25 AM 01.00 PM

TRANSPORT INCHARGE : MR. SAJI DANIEL MOB. 9311809657 SUPERVISOR: MR. GANSHYAM MOB. 7053404098




